4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0701
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0703
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0704
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL
RATE

. 1339
. 0000
. 0229
. 0498
. 3304
. 3099
. 2034
. 5761
. 6264 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1339
. 0000
. 0229
. 0498
. 7015
. 3099
. 2034
. 5761
. 9975 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1339
. 0000
. 0229
. 0498
. 9302
. 3099
. 2034
. 5761
. 2262 *

RATE

WCO141R
6. 6264

PERCENTAGE

2.

0207

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -
. 3456
. 7515

4.
80.
3.
8.
100.

RATE

9861
1325
0695
6941
0000 * 8

6. 9975

PERCENTAGE

1

9135

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -
. 3273

10.
75.
2.
8.
100.

RATE

7117
0250
8828
9068
2329
0000 * 8

7.2262

PERCENTAGE

1

. 0000

8530
- - - ZERO RATE- - -

. 3169
. 6892

. 8726
. 4812
. 8148

9723
0000 * 8



4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
944 4480
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0706
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0707
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0708
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL
RATE

. 1339
. 0000
. 0229
. 0498
. 9302
. 2250
. 2848
. 5761
L2227 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1339
. 0000
. 0229
. 0498
. 7015
. 5580
. 4693
. 2676
. 5761
L7791 *

TOTAL
RATE

. 1339
. 0000
. 0229
. 0498
. 9302
. 5580
. 4693
. 2676
. 5761
. 0078 *

RATE

WCO141R
7.2227

PERCENTAGE

1

8539

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -
. 3171

12.
72.
3.
7.
100.

RATE

6895
8788
3414
9431
9762
0000 * 8

8. 7791

PERCENTAGE

1

5252

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 2608
. 5673

6.
100.

RATE

. 9906
. 7001
. 3457
. 0481

5622
0000 * 9

9. 0078

PERCENTAGE

1

4865

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 2542
. 5529

10.
72.
5.
2.
6.
100.

3266
8036
2099
9708
3955
0000 * 9



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
908 3640
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0711
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0713
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE

CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0714
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.2841

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 8383

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3144

. 0475 . 6521

. 3099 72.8971

. 2034 2.7924

. 4941 6. 7833

. 0023 . 0316

. 3007 4.1282

. 1933 2. 6537

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5761 7.9089

. 2841 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE  6.9834

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.9174

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3279

. 0475 . 6802

. 3099 76. 0360

. 2034 2.9126

. 4941 7.0754

. 0023 . 0329

. 1933 2.7680

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5761 8. 2496

. 9834 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  6.9271

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 9330

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3306

. 0498 . 7189

. 3304 4.7697

. 3099 76. 6540

. 2034 2.9363

. 3007 4. 3409

. 5761 8. 3166

. 9271 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0715
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0716
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0719
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

TOTAL RATE  7.8717
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 7010

. 0000

. 0229 . 2909

. 0475 . 6034

. 9302 11. 8170

. 2250 66. 3770

. 2848 3.6180

. 4669 5.9314

. 0023 . 0292

. 1821 2.3134

. 5761 7.3187

. 8717 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 7. 6896
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 7413

. 0000

. 0229 . 2978

. 0475 . 6177

. 9302 12. 0969

. 2250 67.9489

. 2848 3. 7037

. 4669 6. 0718

. 0023 . 0299

. 5761 7.4920

. 6896 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.1243
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6481

. 0000

. 0229 . 2819

. 0475 . 5847

. 9302 11. 4496

. 2250 64. 3132

. 2848 3. 5055

. 4669 5.7470

. 0023 . 0283

. 2526 3. 1092

. 1821 2.2414

. 5761 7.0911

. 1243 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

10

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12



4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0722
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0723
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0724
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 8. 2208

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6288

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2786

. 0475 . 5778

. 3099 64. 5910

. 2034 2.4742

. 8956 10. 8943

. 0023 . 0280

. 4890 5. 9483

. 5402 6. 5711

. 5761 7.0079

. 2208 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 7. 6806

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 7434

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2982

. 0475 . 6184

. 3099 69. 1339

. 2034 2.6482

. 8956 11. 6605

. 0023 . 0299

. 4890 6. 3667

. 5761 7.5008

. 6806 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE  7.1881

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 8628

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3186

. 0475 . 6608

. 2250 72.6896

. 2848 3.9621

. 8956 12. 4595

. 0023 . 0320

. 5761 8. 0146

. 1881 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
926 4600
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0726
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0727
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0728
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.7117

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 7363

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2970

. 0498 . 6458

. 9302 12. 0622

. 2250 67. 7542

. 2848 3. 6931

. 4890 6. 3410

. 5761 7.4704

L7117 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 7.6771

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.7441

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2983

. 0475 . 6187

. 2250 68. 0596

. 2848 3. 7097

. 8956 11. 6659

. 0023 . 0300

. 4890 6. 3696

. 5761 7.5041

. 6771 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE  7.8627

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 7030

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2912

. 0475 . 6041

. 3099 67.5328

. 2034 2. 5869

. 8956 11. 3905

. 0023 . 0293

. 4890 6. 2192

. 1821 2. 3160

. 5761 7.3270

. 8627 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
926 4600
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0729
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0730
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0731
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.3702

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 8168

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3107

. 0475 . 6445

. 2250 70. 8936

. 2848 3. 8642

. 8956 12. 1516

. 0023 . 0312

. 1821 2.4708

. 5761 7. 8166

. 3702 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE  7.8592

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 7037

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2914

. 0475 . 6044

. 2250 66. 4826

. 2848 3.6238

. 8956 11. 3956

. 0023 . 0293

. 4890 6. 2220

. 1821 2.3170

. 5761 7. 3302

. 8592 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.4048

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 8083

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3093

. 0498 . 6725

. 9302 12. 5621

. 2250 70. 5623

. 2848 3. 8462

. 1821 2.4592

. 5761 7.7801

. 4048 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
645 7760
651 7780
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
926 4600
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0733
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 365-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0736
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0738
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 9. 9876

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 3407

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2293

. 0475 . 4756

. 0767 70. 8549

. 2034 2. 0365

. 8956 8.9671

. 0023 . 0230

. 4890 4.8961

. 5402 5. 4087

. 5761 5.7681

. 9876 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.4083

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 8074

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3091

. 0498 . 6722

. 9302 12. 5562

. 3099 71.6750

. 2034 2.7456

. 1821 2.4581

. 5761 7.7764

. 4083 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 6. 8085

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 9667

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3363

. 0498 . 7314

. 3304 4.8528

. 3099 77.9893

. 2034 2.9874

. 1821 2.6746

. 5761 8.4615

. 8085 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
412 2510
644 7600
651 7780
950 4160
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0739
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
NAPERVI LLE FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0741
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0742
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.1666

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 8684

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3195

. 0498 . 6949

. 3304 4.6103

. 3099 74.0923

. 2034 2.8382

. 5402 7.5377

. 5761 8. 0387

. 1666 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 10. 4163

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 2855

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2198

. 0475 . 4560

. 5580 62. 9590

. 4693 4.5054

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 8415 17.6790

. 0023 . 0221

. 3332 3.1988

. 4316 4.1435

. 5761 5. 5309

4163 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE 9. 9847

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 3411

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2294

. 0475 . 4757

. 5580 65. 6805

. 4693 4.7002

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 8415 18. 4432

. 0023 . 0230

. 3332 3.3371

. 5761 5. 7698

. 9847 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
646 7560
651 7780
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
709 5020
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0744
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 203-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0751
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
CI TY AURCRA SSA 42
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0752
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
CTY OF AURCRA
CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 6. 8842

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 9450

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3326

. 0475 . 6900

. 9100 71. 3227

. 2034 2. 9546

. 4941 7.1773

. 0023 . 0334

. 3007 4. 3680

. 1933 2.8079

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5761 8. 3685

. 8842 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE 10. 4163

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 2855

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2198

. 0475 . 4560

. 5580 62. 9590

. 4693 4.5054

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 8415 17.6790

. 0023 . 0221

. 3332 3.1988

. 4316 4.1435

. 5761 5. 5309

4163 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 9. 9847

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 3411

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2294

. 0475 . 4757

. 5580 65. 6805

. 4693 4.7002

. 8415 18. 4432

. 0023 . 0230

. 3332 3.3371

. 5761 5. 7698

. 9847 * 100. 0000 * 10



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
734 6722
839 6720
840 6721
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
633 7520
655 7860
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0753
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI L ROVEOVI LLE FI RE
VI LLAGE OF ROVEOVI LLE
VIL ROVEO RD & BR
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0755
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0756
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CITY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.6621

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 7476

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2989

. 0475 . 6199

. 2250 68. 1928

. 2848 3.7170

. 2047 2.6716

. 9828 12. 8268

. 0023 . 0300

. 1821 2.3766

. 5761 7.5188

. 6621 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 10. 4163

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 2855

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2198

. 0475 . 4560

. 5580 62. 9590

. 4693 4.5054

. 8415 17.6790

. 0023 . 0221

. 3332 3.1988

. 4316 4.1435

. 5761 5. 5309

4163 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 7. 2806

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 8391

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3145

. 0475 . 6524

. 2250 71.7661

. 2848 3.9118

. 4941 6. 7865

. 0023 . 0316

. 3007 4.1302

. 1933 2. 6550

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5761 7.9128

. 2806 * 100. 0000 * 12



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
717 5016
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
651 7780
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
926 4600
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0759
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0760
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
C TY AURCRA SSA 34-F
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-X
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS 10.

0761
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

8.

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -
. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE  9.7273
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 3765

. 0000

. 0229 . 2354

. 0475 . 4883

. 9302 9. 5628

. 5580 67.4185

. 4693 4.8246

. 4669 4.7999

. 0023 . 0236

. 2526 2.5968

. 2676 2.7510

. 5761 5. 9226

L1273 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 10. 4163
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 2855

. 0000 :

. 0229 . 2198

. 0475 . 4560

. 5580 62. 9590

. 4693 4.5054

. 0000

. 0000

. 8415 17.6790

. 0023 . 0221

. 3332 3.1988

. 4316 4.1435
5761 5. 5309
4163 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.1278
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6474

. 0000

. 0229 . 2817

. 0475 . 5844

. 9302 11. 4447

. 3099 65. 3301

. 2034 2.5025

. 4669 5. 7445

. 0023 . 0283

. 2526 3. 1079

. 1821 2. 2405

. 5761 7. 0880
1278 * 100. 0000 *

12



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
718 5017
719 5018
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
719 5018
720 5019
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
651 7780
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0762

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-G
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34-X
CTY OF AURCRA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS 10.
0765

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34- X
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 34C-2
CTY OF AURCRA
CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS 10.
0766

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

9.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 10. 4163

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 2855

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2198

. 0475 . 4560

. 5580 62. 9590

. 4693 4.5054

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 8415 17.6790

. 0023 . 0221

. 3332 3.1988

. 4316 4.1435

5761 5. 5309

4163 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 10. 4163

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 2855

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2198

. 0475 . 4560

. 5580 62. 9590

. 4693 4.5054

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 8415 17.6790

. 0023 . 0221

. 3332 3.1988

. 4316 4.1435

5761 5. 5309

4163 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE  9.1938

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 4564

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2491

. 0475 . 5167

. 9302 10. 1177

. 5580 71. 3307

. 2034 2.2124

. 4669 5.0784

. 0023 . 0250

. 2526 2.7475

. 5761 6. 2661

1938 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
644 7600
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
899 3685
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
633 7520
655 7860
835 6660
836 6661
911 3760
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0767
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0768
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
CSVEGOLAND PARK DI ST
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0769
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
PLAI NFI ELD PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE  8.4792
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5792

. 0000

. 0229 . 2701

. 0475 . 5602

. 9302 10. 9704

. 3099 62. 6227

. 4693 5. 5347

. 4669 5. 5064

. 0023 . 0271

. 2526 2.9791

. 2676 3. 1560

. 5761 6. 7941

L4792 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 3170
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6100

. 0000 :

. 0229 . 2753

. 0475 . 5711

. 9302 11. 1843

. 2250 62. 8231

. 2848 3.4243

. 4669 5.6138

. 0023 . 0277

. 4453 5. 3541

. 1821 2.1895

. 5761 6. 9268

. 3170 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  7.9422
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6859

. 0000

. 0229 . 2883

. 0475 . 5981

. 9302 11. 7121

. 2250 65. 7878

. 2848 3. 5859

. 4669 5. 8787

. 0023 . 0290

. 2526 3. 1805

. 5761 7. 2537

. 9422 * 100. 0000 *

11



4/ 11/ 22 2021 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0770 TOTAL RATE 10. 4163
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 2855
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMN FUNDS . 0229 . 2198
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0475 . 4560
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 5580 62. 9590
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4693 4.5054
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
722 5031 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 74 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1. 8415 17.6790
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0023 . 0221
880 4000  AURORA PUBLI C LI BRARY . 3332 3.1988
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4316 4.1435
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 5. 5309
TOTALS 10. 4163 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0771 TOTAL RATE 10. 4163
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 2855
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0229 . 2198
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0475 . 4560
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 5580 62. 9590
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4693 4.5054
722 5031 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 74 . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1. 8415 17.6790
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0023 . 0221
880 4000  AURORA PUBLI C LI BRARY . 3332 3.1988
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4316 4.1435
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 5. 5309
TOTALS 10. 4163 * 100. 0000 * 12
TAX CODE 0772 TOTAL RATE 7. 4446
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 7986
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0229 . 3076
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0498 . 6689
409 2360 LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST 1.1521 15. 4756
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5. 2250 70. 1851
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2848 3. 8256
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 7. 7386

TOTALS  7.4446 *  100.0000 * 8



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
409 2360
633 7520
655 7860
926 4600
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
416 2660
641 7740
653 7820
835 6660
836 6661
899 3685
944 4480
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0773
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FI RE DI ST
UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
PLFD PUB LI B DI ST
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

0774
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0775
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
PLAI NFI ELD FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF PLAI NFI ELD
VI L PLAI NFI ELD RD BR
CSVEGOLAND PARK DI ST
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  7.6267

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 7557

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3003

. 0498 . 6530

. 1521 15. 1061

. 2250 68. 5093

. 2848 3.7342

. 1821 2.3877

. 5761 7. 5537

. 6267 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE  9.4747

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.4132

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2417

. 0475 . 5013

. 9302 9. 8177

. 5580 69. 2159

. 4693 4.9532

. 4669 4.9279

. 0023 . 0243

. 2676 2.8244

. 5761 6. 0804

.AT747 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 9. 9200

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 3498

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2308

. 0475 . 4788

. 9302 9.3770

. 5580 66. 1089

. 4693 4. 7308

. 4669 4.7067

. 0023 . 0232

. 4453 4. 4889

. 2676 2.6976

. 5761 5. 8075

. 9200 * 100. 0000 * 12



4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
644 7600
651 7780
908 3640
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
764 5032
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
645 7760
655 7860
849 6060
850 6061
914 3040
950 4160
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

WCO141R

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0776
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0777
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 161
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

0778
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 365-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE BCOLI NGBROOK
VI L BOLI NGBROOK RD BR
BCOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST
FOUNTAI NDALE PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

TOTAL RATE  7.2982

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 8347

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 3138

. 0498 . 6824

. 7015 9.6120

. 3099 72. 7563

. 2034 2.7870

. 3007 4.1202

. 5761 7. 8936

. 2982 * 100. 0000 * 9
TOTAL RATE 9. 9847

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 3411

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2294

. 0475 . 4757

. 5580 65. 6805

. 4693 4.7002

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 8415 18. 4432

. 0023 . 0230

. 3332 3.3371

. 5761 5. 7698

. 9847 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE 10. 0690

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 3298

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2274

. 0475 . 4717

. 0767 70. 2821

. 2848 2.8285

. 8956 8. 8946

. 0023 . 0228

. 4890 4. 8565

. 5402 5. 3650

. 5761 5.7216

0690 * 100. 0000 * 11



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
644 7600
651 7780
767 5310
843 6540
844 6541
908 3640
922 6542
980 8080
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
889 6595
890 6596
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
889 6595
890 6596
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0779

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 204-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 502
CI TY NAPERVI L SSA 25
CI TY OF NAPERVI LLE
CI TY OF NAPER RD & BR
NAPERVI LLE PARK DI ST
CI TY NAPER PUB LI B
DUPAGE WATER COWM

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0780
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF OSWEGO

VI LL OSVEGO RD & BR
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0781
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
VI LLAGE OF OSWEGO

VI LL OSVEGO RD & BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  8.1078

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 6515

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2824

. 0475 . 5859

. 3099 65. 4913

. 2034 2.5087

. 8237 10. 1594

. 4941 6. 0941

. 0023 . 0284

. 3007 3.7088

. 1933 2.3841

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 5761 7.1054

. 1078 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 8. 9293

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 4996

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2565

. 0475 . 5320

. 7015 7. 8562

. 5580 73. 4436

. 4693 5. 2557

. 1502 1.6821

. 0023 . 0258

. 2676 2.9969

. 5761 6. 4516

. 9293 * 100. 0000 * 11
TOTAL RATE  7.9602

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.6821

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2877

. 0475 . 5967

. 5580 82. 3849

. 4693 5. 8956

. 1502 1. 8869

. 0023 . 0289

. 5761 7.2372

. 9602 * 100. 0000 * 9



4/ 11/ 22 2021 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 0782 TOTAL RATE 8. 1511
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 6427
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMN FUNDS . 0229 . 2809
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0475 . 5827
633 7520 UNI T SCHOOL DI ST 202 5. 2250 64. 1018
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2848 3.4940
734 6722 VI L ROVEOVI LLE FI RE . 2047 2.5113
839 6720 VI LLAGE OF ROVEOVI LLE . 9828 12. 0573
840 6721 VIL ROVEO RD & BR . 0023 . 0282
914 3040 BOLI NGBROOK PARK DI ST . 4890 5. 9992
926 4600 PLFD PUB LI B DI ST . 1821 2.2341
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 7.0678
TOTALS 8. 1511 * 100. 0000 * 12
TAX CODE 0783 TOTAL RATE 10. 4163
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 2855
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0229 . 2198
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0475 . 4560
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 5580 62. 9590
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4693 4.5054
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
710 5025 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 43-A . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1. 8415 17.6790
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0023 . 0221
880 4000  AURORA PUBLI C LI BRARY . 3332 3.1988
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4316 4.1435
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 5. 5309
TOTALS 10. 4163 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 0784 TOTAL RATE 10. 4163
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1339 1. 2855
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
250 1840  WHEAT TWP TOMWN FUNDS . 0229 . 2198
251 1841 VWHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0475 . 4560
641 7740 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U 6. 5580 62. 9590
653 7820 COW COLLEGE DI ST 516 . 4693 4.5054
700 8090 FOX METRO WATER RECL . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
711 5030 Cl TY AURCRA SSA 43-B . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
811 6020 CTY OF AURCRA 1. 8415 17.6790
812 6021 CTY OF AUROR RD & BR . 0023 . 0221
880 4000  AURORA PUBLI C LI BRARY . 3332 3.1988
918 3240 FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST . 4316 4.1435
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5761 5. 5309

TOTALS 10.4163 *  100.0000 * 13



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
764 5032
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
889 6595
890 6596
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
889 6595
890 6596
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0785

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 161
CTY OF AURCRA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS 10.
0786

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
VI LLAGE OF OSWEGO
VI LL OSVEGO RD & BR
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
0787

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
VI LLAGE OF OSWEGO
VI LL OSVEGO RD & BR
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 10.4163

WCO141R

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 2855

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2198

. 0475 . 4560

. 5580 62. 9590

. 4693 4.5054

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 8415 17.6790

. 0023 . 0221

. 3332 3.1988

. 4316 4.1435

5761 5. 5309

4163 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE 8. 9293

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 4996

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2565

. 0475 . 5320

. 7015 7. 8562

. 5580 73. 4436

. 4693 5. 2557

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 1502 1.6821

. 0023 . 0258

. 2676 2.9969

. 5761 6. 4516

. 9293 * 100. 0000 * 12
TOTAL RATE  7.9602

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.6821

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2877

. 0475 . 5967

. 5580 82. 3849

. 4693 5. 8956

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 1502 1. 8869

. 0023 . 0289

. 5761 7.2372

. 9602 * 100. 0000 * 10



4/ 11/ 22

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
415 2600
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
944 4480
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
722 5031
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
764 5032
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
918 3240
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0788
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
OSVEQO FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
OSVEEGO PUBLI C LI BRARY

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0789
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 74
CTY OF AURCRA

CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST

WLL COUNTY
TOTALS
0790
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 161
CTY OF AURCRA
CITY OF AURCR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
FOX VALLEY PARK DI ST
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

10.

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  8.7791

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1.5252

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2608

. 0498 . 5673

. 7015 7. 9906

. 5580 74.7001

. 4693 5. 3457

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 2676 3. 0481

. 5761 6. 5622

L7791 * 100. 0000 * 10
TOTAL RATE 10. 4163

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 2855

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2198

. 0475 . 4560

. 5580 62. 9590

. 4693 4.5054

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 8415 17.6790

. 0023 . 0221

. 3332 3.1988

. 4316 4.1435

. 5761 5. 5309

4163 * 100. 0000 * 13
TOTAL RATE 10. 4163

RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1339 1. 2855

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0229 . 2198

. 0475 . 4560

. 5580 62. 9590

. 4693 4.5054

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---

. 8415 17.6790

. 0023 . 0221

. 3332 3.1988

. 4316 4.1435

. 5761 5. 5309

4163 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 11/ 22
TAX CCDE

TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
250 1840
251 1841
641 7740
653 7820
700 8090
764 5032
811 6020
812 6021
880 4000
999 0010

2021 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

0791

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
WHEAT TWP TOWN FUNDS
WHEAT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 308-U
COW COLLEGE DI ST 516
FOX METRO WATER RECL
Cl TY AURCRA SSA 161
CTY OF AURCRA
CITY OF AUROR RD & BR
AURCRA PUBLI C LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 9. 9847
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1339 1. 3411
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0229 . 2294
. 0475 . 4757
6. 5580 65. 6805
. 4693 4.7002
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
1. 8415 18. 4432
. 0023 . 0230
. 3332 3.3371
. 5761 5. 7698
9.9847 * 100. 0000 * 12





